TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
York International Corporation		04/04/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirPro, Inc.	
Street Address:	3458 S. Hoover Road	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2093933		AIR PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-469-2610

Email: TMAttorneyHeller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer 40 Ste 512 S

Address Line 4: Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A146 002TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Annette P. Heller, Attorney

Total Attachments: 1

source=a14602tmassignment1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 209393

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0241

LIMITED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, York International Corporation ("Assignor"), successor in interest to the rights and entitlements of Evcon Industries, Inc., located and doing business at 631 S. Richland Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17403, is the owner of the Trademark AIRPRO, and the Trademark registration number 2,093,933 registered on September 9, 1997, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Airpro, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Kansas corporation, with its principal place of business at 3458 S. Hoover Road, Wichita, Kansas 67215, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and registration in certain geographic areas of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, to include the release by Assignee of any and all claims it may have, whether asserted or not, against Assignor, its employees, representatives, agents successors or predecessors in interest, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the limited right of use, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said Trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said Trademark, except as pertains to Assignor or its predecessors as to past or present infringements or misappropriations, and the registration thereof in all geographical areas of the United States of America with the exception of the states of Georgia, Alabama, Indiana and Illinois effective as of January 1, 2001

As a part of this Limited Trademark Assignment, Assignee agrees to properly exercise the rights granted herein without interference with the remaining rights of Assignor, and to indemnify Assignor from any claims or cause of action asserted against Assignor by virtue of any acts or actions of Assignee pursuant hereto. Assignee further agrees to promptly notify Assignor at the above address or at such other address as Assignee may designate, of any claims or cause of action arising out of its use in any manner of the name AIRPRO under the Trademark herein which could adversely affect Assignee or Assignee's rights in the Trademark.

Dated this 4th day of April , 2003.

RECORDED: 12/20/2003

YORK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Title: v. p., Secretary & Cen. Coursel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0242